10331 DEBT COLLECTION

NYSEBA

COL001
COL002
COL003
COL004
COL005
COL006-A
COL006-B
COL007
COL008
COL009
COLO010
COL011
COLO11-A
COL012
COLO013
COL014
COLO15
COL015-A
COLO16
COL017
COLO018
COLO19

COL020

Written Demand to Commercial Debtor

Written Demand to Consumer Debtor

Written Demand to Corporate Debtor and Guarantor

Postal Search

Confirming Letter

Stipulation of Settlement

Default Affirmation and Order

Affirmation of Mailing of Summons (CPLR 3215(g))
Statement of Service by Mail and Acknowledgment of Receipt
Order of Severance

Affirmation in Support of Plaintiff’s Claim for Attorneys’ Fees
Order Awarding Attorneys’ Fees

# Supplemental Attorney Fee Affirmation

Summons — Regular

City Court Summons

Statement for Judgment

Complaint (Goods Sold and Delivered)

Complaint (Money Lent)

Verified Complaint (Promissory Note)

Summons and Motion for Summary Judgment in Lieu of Complaint:
Judgment and Order

Affidavit of Confession of Judgment
Alternate Affidavit of Confession of Judgment

Affidavit of Mailing (Natural Person) CPLR83215(g)3
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COL021 Affidavit of Mailing (Corporate) CPLR83215(g)4

COL022 Additional Mailing Notice (Corporate) CPLR83215(g)4
COL022-A Affidavit Mailing Notice (Place of Business)

COL023 # Additional Mailing of Notice - Courts Outside NYC
COL024 Additional Mailing of Notice of Consumer Credit Action
COL025 # Affidavit of Facts by Original Creditor

COL026 Affidavit of Facts and Purchase of Account by Debt Buyer
Plaintiff

COL027 Affidavit of Facts and Sale of Account by Original Creditor

COL 027-A # Affidavit of Facts by Original Creditor-Non-Card Transaction
COL028 Affidavit of Purchase and Sale of Account by Debt Seller
COL029 Affirmation of Non-Expiration of Statute of Limitations
COL030 Affidavit of Service

COL031 # Extension of Time to Serve
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