

DEBT COLLECTION

<u>COL001</u>	Written Demand to Commercial Debtor
COL002	Written Demand to Consumer Debtor
<u>COL003</u>	Written Demand to Corporate Debtor and Guarantor
<u>COL004</u>	Postal Search
<u>COL005</u>	Confirming Letter
<u>COL006-A</u>	Stipulation of Settlement
<u>COL006-B</u>	Default Affirmation and Order
<u>COL007</u>	Affirmation of Mailing of Summons (CPLR 3215(g))
<u>COL008</u>	Statement of Service by Mail and Acknowledgment of Receipt
<u>COL009</u>	Order of Severance
<u>COL010</u>	Affirmation in Support of Plaintiff's Claim for Attorneys' Fees
<u>COL011</u>	Order Awarding Attorneys' Fees
COL011-A	# Supplemental Attorney Fee Affirmation
<u>COL012</u>	Summons – Regular
<u>COL013</u>	City Court Summons
<u>COL014</u>	Statement for Judgment
COL015	Complaint (Goods Sold and Delivered)
<u>COL015-A</u>	Complaint (Money Lent)
COL016	Verified Complaint (Promissory Note)
<u>COL017</u>	Summons and Motion for Summary Judgment in Lieu of Complaint: Judgment and Order
<u>COL018</u>	Affidavit of Confession of Judgment
<u>COL019</u>	Alternate Affidavit of Confession of Judgment
<u>COL020</u>	Affidavit of Mailing (Natural Person) CPLR§3215(g)3

DNLD: 2019-20 DEBT COLLECTION

<u>COL021</u>	Affidavit of Mailing (Corporate) CPLR§3215(g)4
<u>COL022</u>	Additional Mailing Notice (Corporate) CPLR§3215(g)4
<u>COL022-A</u>	Affidavit Mailing Notice (Place of Business)
<u>COL023</u>	# Additional Mailing of Notice - Courts Outside NYC
<u>COL024</u>	Additional Mailing of Notice of Consumer Credit Action
<u>COL025</u>	# Affidavit of Facts by Original Creditor
<u>COL026</u>	Affidavit of Facts and Purchase of Account by Debt Buyer Plaintiff
<u>COL027</u>	Affidavit of Facts and Sale of Account by Original Creditor
COL 027-A	# Affidavit of Facts by Original Creditor-Non-Card Transaction
<u>COL028</u>	Affidavit of Purchase and Sale of Account by Debt Seller
<u>COL029</u>	Affirmation of Non-Expiration of Statute of Limitations
<u>COL030</u>	Affidavit of Service
<u>COL031</u>	# Extension of Time to Serve

Page 2 of 2 # New or changed in this edition